

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (S.T) NO. 22225 OF 2021

Divisional Manager, The New India
Assurance Co. Ltd, Mumbai **...APPELLANT**

V/s.

Bapu Bhata Shilak & Ors **...RESPONDENTS**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3743 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (S.T) NO. 22225 OF 2021**

Bapu Bhata Shilak & Ors **...APPLICANTS**

V/s.

Divisional Manager, The New India
Assurance Co. Ltd, Mumbai **...RESPONDENT**

Ms. Ashiwini Jadhav i/b Mr. S.S. Jinsiwale, Advocate for the
Appellant.

None for the applicants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2023

PC. :

1. Ms. Ashwini Jadhav, learned Counsel holding for Mr. S.S. Jinsiwale, learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that, Mr. S.S. Jinsiwale has filed a leave note.
2. Accordingly, list on **14th July, 2023.**
3. Let the office objections also be removed by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)