



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3743 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.695 OF 2023**

Bapu Bhata Shillak and Anr. ...Applicants

Versus

New India Assurance Company Ltd.  
and Anr. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Pritesh Bohade for the Applicants.  
Mr. Sandeep Jinsiwale for the Respondents.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED: 28<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2023.**

**P. C. :-**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks leave to file compilation of documents within two weeks. Leave is granted. To be filed in the registry on or before the next date of hearing.

2. Stand over to 11/09/2023.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**