

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.695 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3743 OF 2023**

Divisional Manager, The New India  
Assurance Co.Ltd., Mumbai ..Appellant/Applicant  
Versus  
Bapu Bhata Shilak And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3743 OF 2023**

Bapu Bhata Shilak And Ors. ...Applicants  
Versus  
Divisional Manager, The New India  
Assurance Co.Ltd., Mumbai ...Respondents

---

Mr. Devendranath Joshi i/by Adv. S.S. Jinsiwale for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATED : 30 OCTOBER, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. It is informed by Mr. Joshi, Advocate appearing Appellant is not keeping well, therefore, he is seeking short accommodation. He further informs that he has also informed the Respondents Advocate that he will be seeking time in the matter.

2. At the request of learned Advocate for the Appellant, stand over to 29 November, 2023.

***(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)***