

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3743 OF 2023

In

FIRST APPEAL 695 OF 2023

Bapu Bhata Shilak And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The New India Assurance Co.ltd.through ItsRESPONDENT
Divisional Manager

Pritesh K Bohade for Applicant

S. S. Jinsiwale for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 18th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)